CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) No.CWC/XVI-2/DOP/Gen/Rectt/16-17

CIRCULAR

Sub: DOP to RM for Appointment of Valuer/Auctioneer and acceptance of Auction bid above/below the reserve price

In respect of the DOP on the above subject, the validity period as mentioned at Sl.No3, Page No.49 of Delegation of Powers document dated 16.4.2008 stands modified as detailed in the enclosed format with immediate effect.

(P.K.Saw) Dy. General Manager(Pers)

Encl: DOP in the format.

Distribution:

- 1. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi *
- 2. All RMs/SEs/EEs for circulation to all concerned.
- -3. <u>GM(MIS)</u>, CWC, CO,New Delhi for updating this on CWC website.
 - PPS to Chairman/MD, AM to Dir(Fin)/ Mgr. to Dir(Pers), PS to CVO, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
 - 5. Guard file.

C.O.: 4/1,Siri Institutional Area, August Kronti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016. Tel.26566107 E-mail:- <u>warehouse@nic.in</u> Website :- www.cewacor.nic.in

2021 any 24/11/16

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

DELEGATION OF POWERS

SUB: DOP to RM for Appointment of Valuer/Auctioneer and acceptance of Auction bid above/below the reserve price

S.No.	Activity	Description	Responsibility	Remarks
3.	Validity Period	The appointment shall be valid for a period of two years extendable for another period of one year in two spells of six months	RM	
		each		

-Till 2016 (P.K.Saw)

Dy. General Manager(Pers)